AGENDAITEM NO. 3

OTFFICE OTF TIIE SII]‘]I{IFF

CouUNTY OF 1.0S ANGELES

HATTL OF JUSTICE

ALEX VILLANUEVA, SHERIFF
(818) 878-1808
February 6, 2020

Dr. Gary J. Lysik, City Manager
City of Calabasas

100 Civic Center Way
Calabasas, CA 91302

Dear Dr. Lysik:
Listed below are the year-to-date crime statistic comparisons for the City of Calabasas for

the month of January 2020.
|. CRIME STATISTICS

CRIME CURRENT MTH | YTD 2020 | YTD 2019 | CHANGE
Homicide 0 0 0 0
Rape 2 2 0 2
Robbery
Armed 1 1 0 1
Strong-Arm 1 1 0 1
Assault 0 0 0 0
Burglary
Residential 4 4 5 -1
Business 0 0 1 -1
Garage/Out-Building 1 1 1 0
Vehicle (locked) 4 4 6 -2
Theft
Grand ($950 +) 0 0 0 0
Petty 5 5 6 -1
Vehicle (unlocked) 0 0 1 -1
Grand Theft Vehicle 1 1 3 -2
Arson 0 0 0 0
Domestic Violence Felony 2 2 0 2
Total Part | Crimes 21 21 23 -2
Percent Change -8.7%
Domestic Violence ) 2 6 -4
Misdemeanor
Swatting 0 0 0 0
211 WEsT TEMPLE STREET. LOS|ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 9012
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Dr. Gary J. Lysik, City Manager -2- February 6, 2020

II. NOTEWORTHY INCIDENTS

A robbery and residential burglary were reported in the 4200 block of Lost Hills Road.
The victim was home asleep when awoken by a crackling sound. The victim saw a
person (wearing a black ski mask, gloves and black clothing) attempting to open a sliding
glass door with a crow bar. The suspect then struck the sliding glass door with the crow
bar in attempt to break it. As the victim was running upstairs to get away, the victim saw
a second suspect (male, wearing a black ski mask, gloves and black clothing} kick open
the front door. The victim was able to escape and call for help. No vehicle seen. The
victim’s cell phone was stolen. (20-00233)

A resident of Sun Valley was arrested for robbery in the 26500 block of Agoura Road.
The suspect entered the location, selected store items and exited without paying for
the items. An employee attempted to stop the suspect by grabbing the shopping

cart but the suspect resisted. A witness attempted to take photographs of the suspect
and his vehicle as he was trying to flee the area. The suspect put his vehicle into
reverse and guided the vehicle towards the witness. The witness moved to avoid
being hit by the suspect's vehicle. The suspect was also charged with assault,
burglary and possession of narcotics. (20-80002)

Two felony domestic violence incidents were reported this month. One incident
occurred in the 4300 block of Willow Glen Street. The victim was assaulted by his
girlfriend during an argument. The suspect was arrested. The second incident
was reported in the 4700 block of Park Granada. The suspect, husband of the
victim, was arrested for assaulting his wife. (20-00061, 00449)

I1l. TRAFFIC

See attached.
IV. AGENDIZED CAR

See attached

V. CRIME PREVENTION

See attached

VI JUVENILE INTERVENTION TEAM

See attached.




Dr. Gary J. Lysik, City Manager -3- February 6, 2020

VII. ARREST STATISTICS
The numbers of arrests listed below are the most current available.

YEAR TO DATE CURRENT MONTH
2020 JANUARY

ADULT | JUVENILE ADULT | JUVENILE

o
(=)

Criminal Homicide

Forcible Rape

Robbery

Aggravated Assault

Burglary

Larceny Theft

Grand Theft Auto

Arson

Forgery

Fraud and NSF checks

Sex Offenses, Felonies

Sex Offenses, Misdemeanors

Non-Aggravated Assaults
Domestic Violence, Felony
Domestic Violence, Misd.

Weapon Laws

Offenses Against Family

Narcotics

Liquor Laws

Drunk/Alcohol/Drugs

Disorderly Conduct

Vagrancy

Gambling

Drunk Driving Vehicle/Boat

Vehicle/Boating Laws

Vandalism

Warrants

Receiving Stolen Property

Federal Offenses W/O Money

Federal Offenses With Money

Felonies, Miscellaneous

Misdemeanors, Miscellaneous

ARREST TOTALS
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Sincerely,

ALEX VIL’%/A, SHERIFF

Matthew S. Vander Horck, Captain
Malibu/Lost Hills Station



LOST HILLS JUVENILE INTERVENTION UNIT
ACTIVITY REPORT FOR JANUARY 2020
CALABASAS

A. SCHOOL ISSUES
LVUSD, SMUSD, LAUSD classes resumed 01/2020
Assisted AE Wright School re: incident
Assisted Calabasas re: attendance issue with student
Assisted AC Stelle re: possible incident.
Assisted Calabasas HS re: possible threat incident through social media.

Assisted Viewpoint school re: incident.

B. INTERVENTIONS

Contacted parent from Calabasas re: incident with juvenile.

Intervention with parents re: Calabasas HS student truancy issues.
Conducted an intervention with parent and student from Calabasas High.
Assisted Calabasas parent re: attendance issues

Assisted concerned parent re: restraining order process.

C. COMMUNITY / CRIMINAL ISSUES

1. We conducted a monthly parental resource class at Lost Hills Sheriff’s Station. This program was
developed by our unit and is designed to educate parents about: 1) The current trends in juvenile behavior
and delinquency, 2) Alcohol/narcotic awareness and recognition, 3) School policy and campus issues, 4)
Gang awareness and negative peer relations, 5) Parental rights and responsibilities and, 6) Parental
responses to incorrigible and/or delinquent behavior. We also address the specific concerns relating to the
minor’s behavior. We educate the minor and their parents of possible criminal behavior and the legal
consequences. We offer suggestions and make recommendations to improve the minor’s quality of life.

2. Spoke with numerous citizens and parents who called to question various juvenile concerns and issues
in the community. We also provide the parents with various juvenile resource programs within our
community.

3. We met with the Sylmar Juvenile Court District Attorney regarding the investigation and filing of
criminal charges against juvenile offenders.




4. Met with Acting Captain Salvador Becerra throughout the month in order to keep him up to date
regarding our unit’s investigations and current juvenile issues within our city.

5. Entered juveniles into the Juvenile Automated Index system for various violations.

6. Made court appearances to testify as witnesses on the part of the People of the State of California and
attended court proceedings in cases generated from the City of Calabasas. We also investigated, prepared,
and filed cases with the District Attorney’s office. We additionally assisted other investigators in the
preparation of cases for court.

7. Met with station narcotic detectives on a regular basis to exchange information regarding juvenile and
drug related issues. We have worked with the narcotic detectives on several narcotic cases directly and
indirectly involving juveniles.

8. Handled the processing and follow-up of various juvenile referrals brought to the attention of this unit
(i.e., Juvenile Information Forms, Field Interview Cards, Juvenile Automated Index, and citations for

various juvenile contacts with uniform personnel).

9. Conducted our normal checks of juvenile problem areas in the city during weekend evenings and
responded to juvenile related calls for service.

10. Updated the Gang Book and briefed the captain on criminal activity trends.

11. Registered 2 sexual predators and updated information in database.

12. Participated in the SST program.

13. Assisted station EOC / Command Post re: Willow Incident

14. Station Orientation for new trainees.

15. Conducted Tobacco Sting Operations for LVUSD and dean of student wellness and safety.
16. eSCARS system updated

17. Month End Reports completed.

18. Assist Detective Bureau re: cases for detained/non detained to file at Sylmar Court.
19. Assisted Records Sealing Unit with sealing records check.

20. Publish and submit STAR news article.

21. Burglary Suppression.

22. Prepare EAP for LVUSD Tobacco Sting Operations.

23. Assisted patrol re: uniforms



24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34,

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

Uniform store re: station needs.

Assisted District re: incident.

Assisted Narcotics re: search warrant.

Follow up with Aimee Haber re: three files for Teen Court cases.
Assisted patrol re: traffic collision, overturned vehicle.
Assisted Records Unit for 290’s mailing new 290 info.
Active Shooter training

Assisted DA re: SARB hearing.

Assisted Patrol re:shortage

Assisted Narco with narcotics arrest.

Patrol Checks of schools

Assisted Detective Amber Leist funeral

Assisted Detective Bureau re: arrest/booking of juvie for multiple 459°s.

Assisted Patrol re Safe Canyons

CPT Training at STARS

CPT Training at BC

ICS-100 and ICS-200 training videos.
ICS-300 Training at EOB 16 hour course.

Assisted with operating the Command Post re: Willow Incident

Multiple house checks re: 290 compliance checks on early morning and day shifts.

Assisted with paperwork re: DOJ notifications.
Prep files for Sylmar filing.
Follow up with Sylmar D.A. re: juvie case

Follow up with Sylmar DA re: 487PC case.



48.

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54,

35.

56.

57.

58.

Follow up w/Parents re: Teen Court Cases.

Follow up on eSCARS re: SVB handle (Susp Circs case)
Training re: Hit Warrants

Assisted patrol re: Check the welfare.

Assisted the District re: Safety planning

Assisted Ohio state police re: Travel Permit.

Assisted field units re 459N.

Assisted LVUSD re: School safety and threat meeting.
Meeting re: Reality Party at Agoura Community Center.
Assisted Calabasas re: patrol/security

Intervention with parents at station re: student concerns at Topanga Elementary.




Los Angeles County

Sheriff's Department

Malibu / Lost Hills Station

City of Calabasas
Consolidated Contract City Monthly Traffic Report
January 2020
COLLISION SUMMARY*
|4 L llf
Total Collisions - Excluding Private Property || || || 16 0
Fatal Collisions 0 0
Injury Collisions 3 2 3 2 +1
Property Collisions 13 14 13 14 -1
Private Property Collisions 6 g/ 6 7 -1
DUI Collisions with Injuries 0 0 0 0 0
DUI Collisions with Property Damage 1 0 I 0 +1
Total Pedestrian Collisions 0 0 0 0 0
Pedestrians Killed 0 0 0 0 0
Pedestrians Injured 0 0 0 0 0
|
Total Hit & Run Collisions 3 0 3 || 0 +3
Hit & Run Fatalities | 0 0 0 0 0
Hit & Run Injuries " 0 0 0 0 0
Hit & Run Property Only 3 0 3 0 +3
CITATION SUMMARY#* This Month Month Year || Total
Traffic Total — 285 194 285 194 +91
Hazardous Violations 112 85 112 85 +27
Non-Hazardous Violations 83 30 83 30 +53
Parking Violations 79 78 79 78 +1
DUI Arrests 11 1 11 1 +10

*Collision Summary and Citation Summary does not reflect all collisions and citations which were not entered into the database.
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COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

"A Tradition of Service"

QFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
DATE: 2-15-20
FROM: Scott Shean, Trattic Investigator TO:  Matthew S. Vander Horck, Captain
Malibu/Lost Hilis Station Matibu/Lost Hills Station

SUBJECT: January Motor Activity Report City of Calabasas

During the month of Janury the motorcycle officers wrote 112 citations.
The citations break down into the foilowing categories:

Unsafe Speed 15
Other Hazard 19
Other Non-Hazard 40
Signs and Signals 37
Bicycle Violation 1

SWS:



L.A. County Sheriff's Department
Lost Hills & Malibu Station

Monthly Traffic Safety Management Report

City of CALABASAS
Date Range Reported: 1/1/2020 to 1/31/2020

Total No. of Collisions: 16 Injury: 3 Non-Injury: 13 Fatal: 0 Private Property: 6

Total No. of Citations: 195 Hazardous Cites: 112 Non-Hazardous Cites: 83

Collisions by Reporting Districts

Reporting District No.

2241

2242

2243

2245

2246

2248

Location

2 at Separate Locations
2 at Separate Locations
1 5360 Las Virgenes Rd
4 at Separate Locations
3 at Separate Locations

2 at Freedom Dr and Mulholland Hwy
2 at Separate Locations

Collision Occurred Most Frequently On:

Street Name

Mulholland Hwy

2 at

1 at
Las Virgenes Rd

2 at
Calabasas Rd

1 at
Lost Hills Rd

1 at
Prado De Las Flores

1 at
Valmar Rd

1 at

Freedom Dr
Old Topanga Canyon Rd (E)

at Separate Locations
Mureau Rd

Meadow Creek Ln
Prado De Las Peras

Park Ora

Number of Collisions

3



Via Del Llano

at Calle Largo

Primary Collision Factors:

Violations

21801(a)

21802(a)
23152(a)
22350
22107
22106

Description

Number of Collisions

Left Turns Or U-Turns Yield To Other Vehicles

Failure To Yield After Stopping For Stop Sign
Dui; Alcohol

Unsafe Speed

Unsafe Turning Movement

Unsafe Start Or Backing

O o o NS

Violations Most Frequently Cited:

Violations

22450(a)
4000(a)(1)
14601.1(a)
16028(a)
22350
12500(a)
5200(a)
23152(a)
23123.5(a)
38300
5204(a)
21461(a)
24601
23152(b)
24252(a)
22349(a)
23123(a)
14601.2(a)
21453(a)
21658(a)
25850
26708(a)(
26708.5
5201(c)
11357(a)
12951(a)
21209(a)

Description

Failure To Stop For Posted Stop Sign

Vehicle Registration Required

Driving With Suspended License

Proof Of Financial Liability-Traffic Accident
Unsafe Speed

Unlicensed Driver

License Plates, Two On A Vehicle Front/Rear
Dui; Alcohol

Texting While Driving

Off-Highway Vehicle, Disobey Signs

Current Month And Year Tabs Attached
Obey Traffic Control Sign

License Plate Lamp White QOnly, Vis 50'

Dui, .08 Bac Or Greater

Maintain Required Lighting

Speeding, Excess Of 65 Mph

Using Wireless Hand Held Phone While Driving
Driving With Suspended License, Dui

Red Signal; Failure To Stop

Lane Straddling; Unsafe LLane Change

Application Of Transparent Material To Windows
License Plates, Obstruct Or Impair Recognition
Possession Of Concentrated Cannabis

Drivers License, Not In Possession

Driving In Bicycle Lane

Number of Citations

30
26
17
17
17
14
12
11
9
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21801(a)
21950(a)
22349(b)
23103(a)
23222(a)
23247(a)
23247€
24254
24603(a)
26101(b)
26710
4454(a)
4462(b)
5902
647(1)

Left Turns Or U-Turns Yield To Other Vehicles
Yield To Pedestrian In Crosswalk

Exceeding 55 Mph Speed Limit

Reckless Driving

Possess Open Container While Driving
Ignition Interlock Device, Rent/Lend Vehicle

Stoplamps: One Required On All Vehicles
Modified Devices- Shall Not Drive Upon Hwy With
Defective Windshield & Rear Windows
Registration Card Kept With Vehicle

Evidence Of Registration, Wrong Vehicie
Transfer Of Registration, Transferee Notify Dmv
Drunk In Public

e e T, T NN N W Y T N AU 1 N T — Y

Collisions Involving Pedestrians: 0

Most Freguent Violations

Collisions Involving Bicyclists: 0

Most Frequent Violations




L.A. County Sheriff's Department
Lost Hills & Malibu Station

Monthly Traffic Collision Report

2/13/2020 City of CALABASAS
Date Range Reported: 1/1/2020 to 1/31/2020

Collisions
Total Non-Injury Collisions
Total Injury and Fatal Collisions

Total Collisions (Injury + Non-Injury)

DUI Collisions

Number of DUI Collisions with Fatalities

Number of DUI Collisions with Injuries

Number of DUI Collisions Involving Property Damage
Total Number of DUI Collision Deaths

Total Number of DUI Collision injuries

Total Number of DUI Collisions

Total Actual Number of DUI Arrests

Non-DUI Collisions
Number of Non-DUI Collisions with Fatalities

Number of Non-DUI Collisions with injuries
Number of Non-DUI Collisions Involving Property Damage
Total Number of Non-DUI Collision Deaths
Total Number of Non-DUI Collision injuries

Vehicle/Pedestrian Collisions

Number of Vehicle/Pedestrian Collisions with Fatalities
Number of Vehicle/Pedestrian Collisions with Injuries
Total Number of Pedestrian Fatalities

Total Number of Pedestrian Injuries

Vehicle/Bicycle Collisions
Number of Vehicie/Bicycle Collisions with Fatalities

Number of Vehicle/Bicycle Collisions with Injuries
Total Number of Vehicle/Bicycle Collision Fatalities

Total Number of Vehicle/Bicycle Collision Injuries

13

i6
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Hit & Run Collisions

Total Number of Hit & Run Fatalities

Total Number of Hit & Run Injuries

Total Number of PDO Hit & Run Collisions

Traffic Citations

Total Number of Radar Citations Issued

Total Number of Bicycle Citations Issued

Total Number of Pedestrian Citations Issued

Total Number of Safety Belt Citations Issued

Total Number of Child Restraint Citations Issued

Total Number of Financial Responsibility Citations Issued
Total Number of Hazardous Citations Issued

Total Number of Non-Hazardous Citations Issued

Total Number of Citations Issued

Parking Citations
Total Number of Parking Citations Issued

Miscellaneous

Child in Passenger Seat or Belts, Number of Fatalities
Child in Passenger Seat or Belts, Number of Injuries

Child Not in Passenger Seat or Beits, Number of Fatalities
Child Not in Passenger Seat or Belts, Number of Injuries
Number of Code 3 or Pursuit Collision Fatalities

Number of Code 3 or Pursuit Collision Injuries

Number of Patrol Vehicle Rear-End Collisions with Amber On

Enforcement Index
Enforcement Index

11

17
112
83
195

37.3
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